[Service Date April 29, 2013]

April 29, 2013

ERRATUM CORRECTING ORDER 02

RE: Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission v. Avista Corporation, Docket UG-120790

TO ALL PARTIES:

On April 25, 2013, the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (Commission) entered 02 – Order Dismissing Complaint and Order Suspending Tariff; Allowing Tariff Revisions on a Permanent Basis (Order 02) in the above matter.

The Commission has subsequently become aware of an error in Order 02. This erratum notes and corrects the following error:

In paragraphs 1 and 19, and footnote 1, the tariff revision sheet is incorrectly stated as "Substitute Fifteenth Revision Sheet 191 – Schedule 191" and is corrected to state "Substitute Seventeenth Revision Sheet 191 – Schedule 191".

GREGORY J. KOPTA Director, Administrative Law Division